	Name 
	Company 
	Email
	Address
	
	

	Akiko Netto 
	North Pacific Processors, Inc. 
	AkikoN@northpacproc.com
	4 Nickerson St. #400 Seattle, WA 98109
	206-726-9901
	206-726-0344

	Allison Corcoran
	Surefish
	allison@surefish.com
	413 3rd Ave W Seattle, WA 98119
	(206) 284-2686
	(206) 284-2667 

	Andrea Holtan
	Costco Wholesale
	aholtan@costco.com
	999 Lake Drive Issaquah, WA  98027
	 (425) 313-2987
	(425) 313-6927

	Bill Baldwin
	NGT
	
	208.332.8671
	
	

	Brian McKinsty
	
	brianmckinstry@seafreeze.com
	
	
	

	Bob Culleeny
	NFPA Center for Northwest Seafood 
	bob@janssenaaociates.com
	
	
	

	Bob Erwin
	Robert E. Landweer & Co., Inc
	bob@relandweer.com
	1600 S. Jackson St., Seattle, WA   98144
	(206) 323-3540 
	(206) 323-3543 

	Bob Kennard


	Kennard and Associates
	bobk@rkennard.com
	
	
	

	Boyelio Galazar
	CBP
	509.476.2955
	
	
	

	Brian Alley
	FDA
	brianalley@tridentseafoods.com
	
	
	

	Brian Grosenbaugh
	Power-Selles Imports
	 info@psimports.net
	
	
	

	Brian McKinsty
	
	brianmckinsty@seafreeze.com
	7222 Linden Avenue North, Unit A Seattle, WA  98103
	206-783-5823
	

	Carl Ness


	Trident Seafoods
	carlness@tridentseafoods.com
	2001 W. Garfield St, Pier 91, bldg 392, Box C-119, Seattle, WA 98119
	206-352-3140
	206-284-1157

	Carlos Valadez


	USCAM Bro. Kroze
	360.332.7667
	220
	
	

	Carol L Richards
	N.G.J.
	509.476.2922
	
	
	

	Carrillee Fisher
	Pacific Customs Brokers
	360.332.8534
	
	
	

	Carrie Mitchell
	Odyssey Enterprises
	carrie@odysseyseafood.com 
	
	
	

	Celeste Corcoran
	Food and Drug Administration
	ccorcoran@ora.fda.gov
	22201 23rd Dr SE, Bothell, WA, 
	425.483.4971
	

	Charles Breen 
	Food and Drug Administration
	cbreen@ora.fda.gov
	22201 23rd Dr SE, Bothell, WA, 
	425.483.4950
	

	Chloe Chan
	Cryopak
	chloe@cryopak.com
	
	
	

	Chris Bledsoe
	Aquatic Foods International
	
	
	
	

	Chris Riordan


	
	chris@orcabayfoods.com
	
	
	

	Christina Stemley
	International Freight Systems
	cstemley@infreight.com
	
	
	

	Cindy Luna
	AK General Seafoods
	liz@akgen.com
	6425 NE 175th Street Kenmore, WA 98028
	360-332-1778
	360-332-1783 

	Claudia Coles 
	
	
	
	425-485-7755
	425-485-5172

	Claudia Moreno
	ClearFreight, Inc. Seattle
	claudiam@clearfreight.com
	545 Andover Park West Suite 201, Seattle, WA 98188
	
	

	Connie Lencer
	DHL Worldwide Express
	connie.lencer@dhl.com
	
	206-575-8333
	206-575-8484

	Cristy Johnson
	Continental Mills
	cristy.johnson@continentalmills.com
	P.O. Box 88176 Seattle, WA  98138
	
	

	Dan Graves
	Merchant du Vin Corporation
	dgraves@mdv-beer.com
	
	
	

	Darian A. Carpenter
	Land O'Lakes Feed
	dcarp@landolakes.com
	
	253.222.9234
	

	Darren F. Wise
	Fair Scones, Inc.
	darren.wise@fairscones.com
	PO BOX 177 Medina, WA 98039
	253-502-4158
	

	David Rish
	Expeditors
	david.rich@expeditors.com
	270 S. Hanford Street Build. B, Seattle WA 98134
	425.486.3334 
	425.398.0301 

	David Schutte
	Sakuma Bros Processing
	davids@sakumabros.com
	
	206.621.9000
	206.621.0484

	Debbie Logan
	Coppersmith Seattle
	dlogan@coppersmith.com
	
	
	

	Dina Legin
	Expeditors
	
	1015 3rd Ave. Seattle, WA 98104
	(425) 861-5310
	(425) 882-1660

	Don Kennedx
	
	
	
	
	

	Donna L. Herman
	Fishking Processors
	donnah@fishking.com
	
	
	

	Dorte Madsen
	DFDS Transport (US) Inc
	dortem@dfdstransportusa.com
	
	509-453-3193
	509-457-7615

	Doug McCracken
	
	doug.mccracken@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
	412 Plaza 600 Building  Seattle, WA 98101-1286 
	
	

	Dwight Morrison
	Jack & Huls Co.
	360.332.4474
	
	(206) 770-4080
	443-9735

	Elisa Krinsky
	Merchant du Vin Corporation
	ekrinsky@mdv-beer.com
	
	360-988-5811
	

	Elizabeth Best
	Alaska
	liz@akgen.com
	2302 Milwaukee Way Tacoma WA 98421
	
	

	Eloise Hoover
	Starbucks
	ehoover@starbucks.com
	
	(253) 779-2476
	

	Eric Breuer
	JAS Forwarding USA, Inc.
	lhellstrom@jasusa.com
	11521East Marginal Way Suite 120  Seattle, WA 98169
	206-318-7015 
	

	Eric Keane
	FDA
	Eric.keane@fda.gov
	
	206.433.8823
	206.243.8525

	Gary Twite
	Western Overseas corp
	
	7018 So 220th St Kent WA 98032 
	
	

	Gerald Kobes
	Tree Top Inc.
	jkobes@treetop.com
	PO Box 248, Selah, WA 98942
	253-395-0112
	253-395-0153

	Gertrud Gastel 
	Surefish
	gertud@surefish.com
	
	509 697 7251 EXT 1615
	

	Gleyn E. Bledsoe

 
	Biological Systems Engineering, Washington State University
	gleyn@wsu.edu 
	
	
	

	Greg Grasher
	Norman G. Jenson, Inc.
	360.332.4250
	
	
	

	Greg Rood


	Wilcox Dairy Farms, LLC
	grood@wilcoxfarms.com 
	40400 Harts Lake Valley Road Roy, WA  98580
	
	

	George Long   
	FDA
	George.long@fda.gov
	9935 Pacific Highway

Blaine, Washington 98230
	
	

	Hank Strieich
	
	hank@yardarm.net
	
	360-458-6956
	360-458-7881

	Harlow Young
	ConAgra Foods - Specialty Potato Products
	harlow.young@conagrafoods.com
	
	
	

	Hart Schwarzenbach
	
	HartS@ppsf.com
	2005 Saint Street Richland, WA 99352
	
	

	Hart Schwarzenbach


	Peter Pan Seafoods
	harts@ppsf.com
	P.O. Box 885 Blaine, WA 98231
	
	

	Heika Bounds
	FDA 
	heika.bounds@fda.gov
	
	Heika Bounds
	FDA 

	Hugh Grimoldby
	FDA
	hugh.grimoldby@fda.gov
	
	
	

	Ida Dearinger


	Rialto Intl.
	rialtointl@rialtointl.com
	
	
	

	Ilia Kertsman
	BAZA Intl.
	ikertsman@yahoo.com
	
	360-332-1461
	360-332-1862

	Ishikawa Naaoya


	
	naoya@northpacpro.com
	
	
	

	Jaclynn Grife


	Washington Food Safety Forum
	
	
	206-282-0988
	

	Janelle Johanwell
	FedEx Trade Networks 
	
	
	
	

	Janet Reiner
	Stonepath Logistics
	janetreiner@stonepath.com
	
	
	

	Jasmin Riveria


	
	
	
	206-624-4354, ext 241
	206-682-2771

	Jason Kumai


	Nomura Trading Co.
	j-kumai@nomuratrading.com
	
	
	

	Jeff Chester
	Food Services of America
	Jeff_Chester@fsafood.com
	
	206-933-5066
	206-933-3610

	Jeff Dawkine


	UPS-SCS
	360.988-2277
	
	
	

	Jeff Kendall
	UPS-SCS Blaine
	360.332.0194
	
	
	

	Jeff Otness
	North Pacpro
	Jeff@northpacproc.com 
	14652 172nd Dr SE Monroe, WA 98272
	(360) 332-0108
	(360) 332-6231

	Jennifer Scott


	Expeditors
	Jennifer.scott@expeditors.com
	
	206-433-5064
	206-246-9584

	Jennifer Tietje
	CBP
	509.476.2955
	
	
	

	Jenel Lee
	GFS USA
	jlee@gfsusa.net
	
	425-483-1178
	360-794-9313

	Jenni Davis
	Seaport
	jdavis@cport.net
	
	206-632-1529
	

	Jim Barr
	Expeditors
	jimb@icicleseafood.com
	1015 3rd Ave. Seattle, WA 98104
	206-242-6181
	206-242-0089

	Jim Carlaw
	Food Quest
	jcarlaw@foodquest-inc.com
	
	206-674-3400
	

	Jim Robbins
	Tree Top, Inc.
	jrobbins@treetop.com
	PO Box 248, Selah, WA 98942
	
	

	Jinkee Vila-Binayug
	FDA
	 Jinkee.vilabinayug@fda.gov
	
	509-698-1406
	Fax 509-698-1446

	Jocxi Bair
	Norman G. Jenson
	
	
	
	

	Joe Muller


	WestFarm Foods
	Joe.Muller@Westfarm.com
	P.O. Box 79007  Seattle, WA 98119
	(206) 676-3380, ext. 3600
	

	Joe Seitz
	FDA
	joe.seitz@fda.gov
	
	
	

	John Clemence
	Clemence Technicial Services
	cansalmon@aol.com
	
	206-286-6772 
	206-270-9860

	John Hawthorne
	Jana Brands
	JWH962@aol.com
	
	
	

	Jon Bafus
	National Frozen Foods Corporation
	jbafus@NationalFrozenFoods.com
	
	
	

	Jon McGraw
	Seafreeze
	jonmcgraw@seafreeze.com 
	
	
	

	Jonathan Little


	FDA
	jonathan.little@fda.gov
	
	
	

	Jos Willard


	A.N. Deringer
	360.332.6600
	
	
	

	José M. Roqués


	
	Jose.Roques@bellcold.com
	
	(253) 863-0557
	

	Julia Swanburnson
	FedEx Trade 
	360.325.6416
	
	
	

	Ken Rudee


	Janssen Associates
	krudee@barnesandwatson.com
	
	
	

	Kurt Bush
	Livingston Intl.
	
	
	
	

	Larry Overcast
	CRP
	
	
	
	

	Leroy Berven
	Veritrade
	lfb@veritradeusa.com
	
	
	

	Lindsay Peterson
	V W Asian Food
	lindsay@vwetwah.com
	2001 W. Garfield St, Pier 91, bldg 392, Box C-119, Seattle, WA 98119
	206.433.8822
	206.243.8524

	Lisa Petro
	Leni Sea
	 lisa.petro@unisea.com
	2200 6th Ave. Seattle, WA. 98121
	206-352-3141
	206-284-1158

	Lon Cummings
	FDA
	Lon.cummings@fda.gov
	
	206 727-7280
	206 441-9090

	Loni Lutz
	UPS
	509.476.2452
	
	
	

	Louis Huynh
	V.W. Asian Food Co. Inc.
	louishuynh@hotmail.com
	270 S. Hanford Street Build. B, Seattle WA 98134
	206.621.8999
	206.621.0483

	Lynn Brumley


	All Freight International
	Lynn.Brumley@tradewin.net
	131 SW 156th St Suite #200 Seattle, WA 98166
	206.938.1876
	206.923.9939

	Lynn Cuff
	NGJ
	509.476.2922
	
	
	

	Lynn Wienarren
	PBB Global Logistics, Inc.
	
	
	
	

	Machiko Henderson
	Western Alaska Fisheries
	machiko@westakfish.com
	
	(206)988-4314
	(206)244-1861

	Madeleine Veigel
	Expeditors
	madeleineveigel@expeditors.com
	1015 3rd Ave. Seattle, WA 98104
	360 671-6886
	

	Marcia Pirnie
	North Pacific Processors, Inc
	
	PO Box 31179 Seattle, WA  98103-1179
	
	

	Margaret Daskis


	Cryopak
	margaret@cryopak.com
	
	206-726-9900 
	206-726-1667 

	Mark Johnson
	McClary Swift & Co.
	360.332.4552
	
	
	

	Mark Harris
	FDA
	  Mark.harris@fda.gov
	
	
	

	Martin Askew
	North American Fri
	800.997.7581
	
	
	

	Mary Ann Cornstode
	UPS Supply Chain Solutions
	
	
	425-401-7990 ext 278
	

	Mary Ann Greenwell
	Pacific Harvest Products
	mgreenwell@pacificharvestproducts.com
	13405 S.E. 30th St Bellevue, WA  98005
	
	

	Mary Terry
	International Freight Systems
	mterry@intfreight.com
	
	
	

	Megan Barrett
	Barthco International Inc.
	m.barrett@barthco.com
	
	
	

	Mike Chittick
	Chateau Ste Michelle/Stimson Lane
	mike@bearcreekfinefoods.com
	
	
	

	Mike Wheeler
	Bensussen Deutsch & Associates, Inc.
	MichaelW@bdainc.com
	
	(425)415-3720
	 (425)415-3248

	Mindy St. Onge
	Royal Greenland US
	meon@royalgreenland.com
	
	
	

	Paul Aguirre
	DHL Danzas Air & Ocean
	360.332.1963
	
	206-726-9900
	206-726-0343

	Randy Brodsho


	UPS Supply Chain Solutions
	
	
	
	

	Randy Damsal


	AN Deringer, Inc.
	
	
	
	

	Raj Patel
	Brown & Haley
	purchasing@brown-haley.com
	
	
	

	Rick New


	Fairn
	rickn@sea.fairn.com
	
	
	

	Ronald A. Block
	FedEx Trade Networks
	
	
	
	

	Ryan DeLaRosa
	NorQuest Seafoods
	rdelarosa@norquest.com
	
	
	

	Sandra Stark


	Aqua Star
	sstark@aquastar.com
	
	
	

	Sarah Cranfield
	Carson International
	360.332.1322
	
	
	

	Scott Kauffman


	
	skauffman@nitusa.com
	
	
	

	Scott Fox


	WSDA
	sfox@agr.wa.gov
	
	
	

	Sean Childester
	Brown & Haley
	schidester@brown-haley.com
	
	
	

	Sheila Brown


	WA Food Safety Forum
	sheila@delaunay.com
	2025 First Ave Suite 200 Seattle, WA 98121
	(206) 281-7022
	Fax (206) 285-8159

	Shelley Ross
	North American Frt.
	888.828.6235
	
	
	

	Slim Jorgensen
	Yardarm Knot Fisheries, LLC
	slim@jorgensenco.us
	
	206.448.5400
	206.727.2892 

	Somrath Chinenvathke
	   SIVAKANATE LLC.
	nong_nate9@hotmail.com
	3600 15th Avenue West, Suite 300 Seattle, WA 98119
	
	

	Stanley Tang
	Bensussen Deutsch & Associates, Inc.
	StanleyT@bdainc.com
	
	206-216-0220
	206-216-0988

	Stephanie Magill
	FDA
	stephanie.magill@fda.gov
	
	425-653-1310 
	

	Steve Thomas


	NorQuest Seafoods
	sthomas@norquest.com
	
	360.332.1778 
	

	Steve Sanders
	Sanders Brokers
	360.332.1778
	
	
	

	Stuart Karpenko
	Expeditors
	
	1930 B Merrill Creek Parkway  Everett, WA 98203
	(360) 332-4552 or (604) 535-1719
	

	Susanne Staats
	Starbucks
	
	1015 3rd Ave. Seattle, WA 98104
	425-407-4018
	425-407-4010

	Tammy Roberts
	NGJ
	509.476.2922
	
	
	

	Tim Evans
	FDA
	Tim.evans@fda.gov
	
	
	

	Tim Koester
	Trident Seafoods
	timkoester@tridentseafoods.com
	
	425-483-1177
	360-794-9312

	Tom White
	Norman G. Jensen Inc.
	TWhite@NGJensen.com
	
	253-872-7140
	

	Tonya Mae Lee
	Affiliated Customs
	360.332.1461
	
	
	

	Tracy Pittman
	SITC Officer/PacNW
	Tracy_Pittman/CSM@stimson-lane.com
	
	
	

	Trina Nguyen


	FDA
	 trina.nguyen@fda.gov
	
	425-806-0751
	

	Vu Quabh
	CBP
	509.476.3132
	
	
	

	Vicki Childs
	
	
	
	
	

	Victoria Guerara
	
	Victoria.guevara@hotmail.com
	
	604-644-2190
	

	Wendy C. Holliday
	Ocean Beauty Seafood
	Wendy.Holliday@us.wilsonlog.com
	
	
	

	Willi Bickmore


	Stimson Lane
	willi_bickmore@stimson-lane.com
	
	
	

	Xiaohui Luo
	Chang International Inc.
	lou@changinternational.com
	
	
	

	Yasushi Sasaki
	OOCL (USA) Inc.
	yas.sasaki@oocl.com
	
	
	

	Yvonne McDaniel


	DHL Worldwide Express
	Yvonne.Mcdaniel@dhl.com
	
	
	

	Zane Jenson
	CBP
	
	
	
	


